RESOLUTION 2019-04

COMMENDING THE SERVICE OF EDWARD HAYES-HALL ON THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PRAIRIE DU CHIEN

WHEREAS, Edward Hayes-Hall has served as a member of the Common Council of the City of Prairie du Chien since 2014, and;

WHEREAS, Edward has provided leadership and a service to his community as a member of several boards and commissions, most recently as member of the Public Works Committee, providing an integral voice on behalf of the Common Council and his constituents on issues involving Prairie du Chien; and

WHEREAS, Edward has provided his constituents with fair and respected representation during his tenure on the Common Council of the City of Prairie du Chien; and

NOW BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED, that I, Mayor Dave Hemmer, along with the members of the Common Council of the City of Prairie du Chien, and on behalf of the residents of the City do hereby commend and thank Edward Hayes-Hall for his service on the Common Council of the City of Prairie du Chien.

By a vote of:	in favor,	against, and	abstain.
David Hemmer, Ma	ayor of the City of	Prairie du Chien	
ATTEST:	,		
	Administrator of t	he City of Prairie du (Chien

The above and foregoing Resolution was duly adopted on the 9th day of April, 2019.